I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation
289-34 (COR)		Relative to recognizing and commending the Korean Women's Association of Guam on the special occasion of their Forty-second (42nd) Annual Christmas Charity Gala; and to further expressing Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to its members for the tremendous public service they provide to our island community. Their goodwill and generosity has been a prodigious resource to our island and we wish them continued success as they continue their mission.	2:49 p.m.	11/28/17 6:00 p.m.

2017 NOV -6 PM 2: 49

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 229-34 (OP)

Introduced by:

2

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

14



Relative to recognizing and commending the Korean Women's Association of Guam on the special occasion of their Forty-second (42nd) Annual Christmas Charity Gala; and to further expressing *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to its members for the tremendous public service they provide to our island community. Their goodwill and generosity has been a prodigious resource to our island and we wish them continued success as they continue their mission.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF A

MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

3 WHEREAS, on June 25, 1975, the Korean Women's Association of Guam

(KWAG) was established as a non-profit organization, whose mission is to advocate

international goodwill and conformity, and to foster unity and solidarity among the local

Korean culture to remain strong throughout the community of Guam; and

WHEREAS, during the past forty-two (42) years, the Korean Women's

Association of Guam has been committed to addressing the humanitarian needs of our

island and abroad, and they have been acknowledged both locally and internationally

for their hard work, commitment, and the various outreach programs that offer aid to

those less fortunate, the elderly and sick, and those who have been victimized by

domestic violence; and

WHEREAS, as a non-profit organization, the source of funds of the KWAG

come from their membership fees, membership being open to any married Korean

1 woman residing on Guam; aid from the Korean Consulate General; the generous

donations from businesses around the island; and the annual Christmas Charity Gala

3 and Mother's Day festivities, which are hosted by the Association; and

WHEREAS, over the years since its inception, the Korean Women's Association of Guam has donated hugely to the Guam Memorial Hospital and it's Hospital Volunteer Association; various charities such as: Alee Shelter; Guma Mami; the Korean School of Guam; the Korean Senior Association of Guam; the American Cancer Society; American Red Cross, Guam Chapter; the Salvation Army Guam Corps; the Shriner's Hospital for Children; the Special Committee to Support the Homeless; the HOPE Foundation, Scholarships to attend the University of Guam; Manna Fellowship the Rigalu Foundation; Make-A-Wish Foundation; Sanctuary, Inc.; Island Girl Power; the WORKS Foundation; and Kamalen Karidat; and

WHEREAS, the Korean Women's Association of Guam continues to invigorate the Korean pride and culture within our community. The wonderful members of KWAG devote their time, efforts, and resources in serving the people of Guam and will continue their mission for many years to come; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize and commend the Korean Women's Association of Guam on the special occasion of their Forty-second (42nd) Annual Christmas Charity Gala; and to further expressing *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to its members for the tremendous public service they provide to our island community. Their goodwill and generosity has been a prodigious resource to our island and we wish them continued success as they continue their mission; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Sunok Chi, President, Korean Women's
- 2 Association of Guam; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUÂTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE _____DAY OF NOVEMBER 2017.

BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Speaker **RÈGINE BISCOE LEE Chairperson, Committee on Rules**

RÈGINE BISCOE LEE Legislative Secretary